The Chairman instructed the Secretary to append the Certificate attesting to the 
mailing of notices to the original minutes of the meeting. 

The Corporate Secretary next certified that, based on the register of attendees and of the 
proxies received as tabulated with the assistance of the stock transfer agent, out of Six Hundred 
Ten Million Six Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand (610,639,000) shares of the total outstanding 
capital stock of the Corporation as of record date, Five Hundred One Million Six Hundred 
Eighteen Thousand (501,618,000) shares, representing 82.15% of the total outstanding capital 
stock of the Corporation were present in person or otherwise represented by proxy. Accordingly, 
the Corporate Secretary certified that a quorum existed for the transaction of business at hand.